Appendix A




REVISED EXHIBIT 53

BASE CONTRACT PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST

Payment Payment  Past Due inv Invoice Due Days Current Total Interest Principal interest Principal
Amount Date Principal No. Amount Date Late Interest Int, Due Payment Payment Balance Balance
501,930.00 02/15/95 7704 772,200.00  01/30/95 15 3,861.C0 3,861.00 3,861.00 498,069.00 0.00 274,131.00
04/11/95 7824 982,605.00  03/18/85 23 7,533.31 7,633.31 7.533.31 1,256,736.00
751,896.00 04/11/85  274,131.00 56 5,117.11 12,650.42  12,6560.42 739,245.58 0.00 517,490.42
06/13/85 7509 261,105.00  04/268/85 45 3,916.58 3,9186.58 3,916.58 778,595.42
06/13/95 7955 130,611.00 05/28/95 15 £53.086 4,569.63 4,569.63 §09,206.42
130,000.00 06/13/85  517,480.42 62 10,604.80 15264.43  15,264.43 114,735.57 0.00 794,470.85
250,000.00 086/18/95  794,470.85 6 1,588.94 1,588.94 1,588.94 248,411.06 0.00 546,058.79
250,000.00 06/29/85  546,058.79 10 1,820.20 1,820.20 1,820.20 248,179.80 0.00 297,879.89
153,666.00 07/11/95  297,879.99 12 1,191.52 1,181.52 1,191.52 152,474.48 0.00 145,405.51
12/27/95 8256 129,772.50  10/22/95 65 2,811.74 2,811.74 2,811.74 275,178.01
12/27/95 8362 487,500.00  12/18/85 8 1,462.50 4,274.24 4,274.24 762,678.01
12/27/95 8363 584,228.75  12/18/85 9 1,752.69 6,026.93 8,026.93  1,348,907.76
119,390.70 12/27/95  145,405.51 167 8,004.24 1412117 1412147 105,268.53 0.00 1,241,638.23
887,507.40 1/18/96 1,241,638.23 18 7,883.71 7,863.71 7,883.71 879,643.68 0.00 361,984.54
05i15/96 8451 35,953.12  10/22/88 102 1,222 .41 1,222.41 1,222.41 397,547.66
058/15/96 8500 133,414.12 02/18/96 86 3,824.54 5,046.94 5,046.94 531,361.78
05/15/96 8501 160,582.50  02/19/96 86 4,603.37 9,650.31 9,650.31 691,944.28
05/15/96 8619 251,686.50 04/16/96 29 2,432.67  12,083.28 12,083.28 943,630.78
05/15/96 8620 130,611.00  04/16/96 29 1,262.57  13,345.85 13,345.85 1,074,241.78
99,146.78 05/15/96  361,994.54 119  14,358.12  27,704.97  27,704.97 84,787.66 6.00 989,454.11
8675 157,859.75  05/18/86 17 895.11 895.11 885.11  1,147,413.86
06/05/48 8876 133,243.50  05/18/%6 17 755.05 1,650.15 1,660.15  1,280,657.36
184,061.47 06/05/96  989,454.11 20 6,596.36 8,246.51 8,246.51 175,814.96 0.00 1,104,842.40
(7/08/56 8728 87,012.50  06/18/96 24 776.10 776.10 77610  1,377,669.86
07/08/66 8729 144,027.00  06/18/96 24 1,152.22 1,928.32 1,928.32  1,521,696.86
361,859.55 07/08/968 1,104,842.40 33 12,153.27 14,081.58  14,081.58 347, 777.97 0.00 1,173,918.89
08/26/96 8775 407,564.62  07/15/96 41 5,5670.05 5,570.05 5,570.06 1,581,483.51
08/26/96 8776 66,495.00 0V/15/96 41 908.77 6,478.81 8,478.81  1,647,978.51
08/26/96 88386 51,236.25 08/17/96 9 153.71 8,632.52 6,632.52 1,699,214.76
08/26/96 8837 141,375.00  08/17/96 9 42413 7,066.65 7,056.65  1,840,580.76
349,711.70 08/26/96 1,173,918.89 48 18,782.70 2583935  25839.35 323,872.35 0.00 1,5186,717.42
260,130.00 10/08/96 1,816,717.42 43 21,739.62 21,739.62  21,739.62 238,390.38 0.00 1,278,327.03
108,143.10 10/15/96 1,278,327.03 8 2,556.65 2,556.85 2,656.65 105,586.45 0.00 1,172,740.58



11/15/96 9161CM  {338,529.74) 0.00 0.00  834,210.85

11/21/96 5345.1  459,410.25 10/16/96 35  5358.79  5350.79 5,350.79  1,293,621.10

11/21/96 53452  243,750.00  11/17/96 4 325.00  5,684.79 5,684.79  1,537,371.10

420,000.00 11/21/96 1,172,740.5% 36 14,072.89  19,757.67 19,757.67  409,242.33 0.00 1,128,128.77

219,901.50 12/09/96 1,128,128.77 18  6,768.77  6,768.77  6,768.77  213,132.73 0.00  914,996.04

04/30/97 5345-3  243,750.00 0%/13/67 107 869375  8693.75 8,693.75 1,158,746.04

04/30/97 5346 372,727.87  01/14/96 108 13,41820 22,111.85 22,111.95  1,531,473.91

0-/30/97 5346-2 40,901.25 G1/13/87 107  1,458.81  23,570.76 23,570.76  1,572,375.16

30,000.00 04/30/97  §34,210.85 120 33,368.43 5693920  30,000.00 0.00 26,939.20 1,572,375.18

25,000.00 05/01/97 1,572,375.16 1 52413  27,463.32  25,000.00 0.00 246332 1,572,375.16

25,000.00 05/12/87 1,572,375.16 11 576538  §228.70 822870 16,771.30 0.00 1,555,603.86

25,000.00 05/20/97 1,555,603.86 8 414828  4,148.28  4,148.28 20,851.72 0.00 1,534,752.14

25,000.00 05/28/97 1,534,752.14 8  4,00267  4,092.67 . 4,092.67 20,907.33 0.00 1,513,844.81

25,000.00 06/03/97 1,513,844.81 5 252307  2,8523.07  2,523.07 22,476.93 0.00 1,491,367.88

25,000.00 06/05/97 1,491,367.88 2 994.25 994.25 994.25 24,005.75 0.00 1,467,362.13

06/17/97 53433  346,487.70  06/15/97 2 230.99 230.99 230.99 1,813,849.83

06/17/07 5346-2 97,261.12  06/15/97 2 64.84 295.83 295.83  1,911,110.95

25,000.00 06/17/97 1,467,362.13 12 5,860.45  6,165.28 - 6,165.28 18,834.72 0.00 1,892,276.23

25,000.00 06/24/97 1,892,276.23 7 441531 441531  4,415.31 20,584.69 0.00 1,871,601.54

25,000.00 07/01/97 1,871,691.54 7 436728  4,367.28  4,367.28 20,632.72 0.00 1,851,058.82

50,000.00 07/15/97 1,851,058.82 14  8,63827  B8,63827 863827 41,361.73 0.00 1,809,697.10

371,737.78  07/23/97 1,809,697.10 22 1327111 1327111 1327111  358,466.67 0.00 1,451,230.43

25,000.00 07/29/97 1,451,230.43 6  2,002.46  2,002.46  2,902.46 22,097.54 0.00 1,429,132.89

303,584.13  08/43/97 1,429,132.89 14 666929 666529  6,66029  206,014.84 0.00 1,132,218.05

11/28/97 9468 6,196.50  08/24/97 96 198.29 198.29 19829  1,138,414.55

97,500.00 11/28/97 1,132,218.05 105 39,627.63 39,627.63  39,627.63 57,872.37 0.00 1,074,345.68

00/21/98 5346-3  194,095.00 08/07/98 43  2,794.93  2,794.93 2,794.93  1,269,340.68

194,995.00 09/21/98 1,074,345.68 301 107,792.68 110,587.61 110,587.61 84,407.39 0.00 1,184,933.29

. C}15/05 1,184,933.29 2365 934,122.41 934,122.41 034,122.41  1,184,933.29
6,354,161.11 6,926,134.06 456,687.73 5,910,819.23

Correct Formula Error
Correct Payment Date

e mE e

Total Principal and Interest Balance $2,118,055.70



